

**Sessions Case no-228 of 2019**  
**CNR-WBUD01-001663-2019**  
**JO Code: WB00762**

**06/24.05.2021:**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused are on court bail and absent.

No steps taken by the Prosecution. CS witness did not turn up today.

In view of the resolution dated 21.05.2021 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order due to outbreak of 2<sup>nd</sup> wave of the COVID-19, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Surety to produce the accused on the next date fixed.

To 16.08.2021 for evidence of CSW-1 .

Dictd. by me

ADJ, FTC-II,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-II, Raiganj.